General Description
The MAX1215 is a monolithic, 12-bit, 250Msps analog-
to-digital converter (ADC) optimized for outstanding
dynamic performance at high-IF frequencies up to
300MHz. The product operates with conversion rates
up to 250Msps while consuming only 975mW.
At 250Msps and an input frequency up to 250MHz, the
MAX1215 achieves a spurious-free dynamic range

MAX1215EGK+D -40°C to +85°C 68 QFN-EP*
Pin-Compatible Versions
Ordering Information
PART
RESOLUTION
(BITS)
SPEED GRADE
(Msps)
ON-CHIP
BUFFER
MAX1121 8 250 Yes
MAX1122 10 170 Yes
MAX1123 10 210 Yes
MAX1124 10 250 Yes
MAX1213 12 170 Yes
MAX1214 12 210 Yes
MAX1215 12 250 Yes
MAX1213N 12 170 No
MAX1214N 12 210 No
MAX1215N 12 250 No
19-3653; Rev 1; 9/06
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
*EP = Exposed paddle.